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RECEIVABLES OUTSTANDING AT FINANCE COMPANIES 1/ 

Millions of dollars 

Not seasonally Seasonally adjusted 

adjusted increase or decrease; 
Type of Credit November 30, 1987 

— 1987 Sppfftmber October November 

Retail financing of installment sales 
Automotive 
Passenger cars 99,080 1,708 319 -824 
Commercial vehicles 2/ 33,481 -16 735 447 

Mobile homes 3/ 8,619 -43 30 -32 
Other consumer goods 4/ 14,393 159 -5 388 
Equipment 24,554 529 258 -25 

Wholesale financing 
Auto 29,638 -1,029 3,485 261 
Equipment 5,611 -1 249 61 
All other 7,904 223 -1,455 121 

Leasing 
Auto 21,065 561 -197 211 
Equipment 40,815 422 188 -92 

Personal cash loans to individuals 22,681 135 126 117 
Other short-term business credit 5/ 18,632 248 704 331 
Other intermediate-term business credit 16,181 817 369 -67 
Loans secured by real estate 6/ 38,792 185 94 414 
MEMO: Consumer credit and real estate 

loans 7/ 183,565 2,144 563 63 
Business credit 8/ 197,881 1,754 4,337 1,250 

1. Includes finance company subsidiaries of bank holding companies but not of 
retailers and banks. Includes outstanding balances on securitized auto loans 
originated by finance companies. Data are shown before deductions for unearned 
income and losses. Components may not add to totals due to rounding. 

2. Passenger car fleets and commercial land vehicles for which licenses are required. 
3. Complete dwelling units built on a chassis and capable of being towed over the 

highway by truck but not by car. 
4. General merchandise, apparel, furniture, household appliances, recreational 

Vehicles, motorcycles, auto repair, and home modernization. 
5. Loans on commercial accounts receivable and factored commercial accounts 

receivable. 
6. Mainly junior mortgages. 
7. Consumer credit includes personal cash loans to individuals and retail financing 

of passenger cars, mobile homes, and other consumer goods. 
8. Retail financing of commercial vehicles and equipment, wholesale financing, lease 

financing, and other short- and intermediate-term business credit. 
* Less than +/- 0.5 million. 
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CRBDIT EXTENDED AND LIQUIDATED ADD CHANGE IN EXTENSIONS AND LIQUIDATIONS AT FINANCE COMPANIES 1/ 

Seasonally adjusted, in million* of dollars 

Type of receivable 
Extended 

1PB7 
Liquidated 

Change in 
extanaiona 

Change in 
liquidation* 

1*87 
Sept. O c t , HOY. Sent, Qct. Nov, 

from a from a from a from a 
month year month year 
ago -AKflL ago ago 

Retail financing of 
installment sales 

Automotive 
Passenger cars 7,356 
Commercial 
vehicles 2/ 1,365 

Mobile homes 3/ 215 
Other consumer 
goods 4/ 1,342 
Equipment 1,688 

Wholesale financing 
Auto 10,810 
Equipment 710 
All other 3,251 

Lease financing 
Auto 1,340 
Equipment 952 

Personal cash loans 
to individuals 1,986 

oBier short-term 
business credit 5/ 8,488 
Other intermediate-
term business 
credit 1,690 

Loans secured by 
real estate 6/ 1,477 

MEMO: Consumer 
credit and 
real estate 
loans 7/ 12,376 

Business 
credit 8/ 30,294 
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See footnotes on page 1. 

SELECTED LIABILITIES OF FINANCE COMPANIES 

Millions of dollars 

929 

45 
-28 

-360 
-177 

2,896 
-77 
103 

73 
-177 

6 

-603 

347 

-261 

286 

2,431 

Not seasonally Seasonally adjusted increase 
adjusted ax, decrease (-}; 

Type of liability . November 30, 1987 
1987 September October November 

Bank loans (short- and long-term) 14,993 -653 -669 -648 
Commercial paper (directly placed 

and dealer placed) 125,846 423 2,379 1,182 
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